Overview

BORNO STATE UNIVERSAL BASIC EDUCATION BOARD

P.M.B. 1233, NO. 1 JOS ROAD, MAIDUGURI

INVITATION TO TENDER BORNO STATE UNIVERSAL BASIC EDUCATION BOARD

The Borno State Government through Borno State Universal Basic Education Board in compliance with the public procurement act 2007 and the Borno State Bureau on public procurement law 2019, wishes to invites interested, reputable and competent contractors to submit tender for UBEC/SUBEB 1st – 4th Quarters 2019 Projects.

The projects are for the following categories:

(a) Lot 1: Construction of a block of 8 – classrooms storey building with offices and toilets.

- (b) Lot 2: Construction of a block of 6-classrooms storey building with offices and toilets.
- (c) Lot 3: Construction of a block of 2-classrooms with office, store &Toilet.
- (d) Lot 4: Renovation and Rehabilitation of Classrooms with offices and stores
- (e) Lot 5: Construction of a block of 10 compartment VIP Toilets.
- (f) Lot 6: Procurement of Sporting facilities/equipment.
- (g) Lot 7: Fabrication and supply of Pupils furniture/teachers tables & chairs.

(h) Lot 8: Construction of Perimeter block wall fencing with security wire and guard Room.

- (j) Lot 9: Construction of a block of Staff Quarters
- (k) Lot 10: Drilling of Solar Bore holes with overhead tanks

(1) PRE-QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS

(1) Evidence of registration with corporate Affairs Commission.

(2) Evidence of registration with Borno SUBEB as contractor.

(3) Evidence of registration with Borno State Bureau on Public Procurement and payment of relevant fees.

(4) Reliable list of similar work executed (letter of Award/certificate of completion photo copy attached).

- (5) Tax clearance certificate for the last three years.
- (6) Evidence of VAT registration/VAT remitted.
- (7) List of Corporate management and technical staff.
- (8) Audited financial Report and Account for the last three years.
- (9) Nigeria Social insurance Trust Fund (ECS Clearance Certificate)
- (10) National Pension Commission (Pension Clearance Certificate).
- (11) Affidavit of Compliance with Public Procurement law, 2019.
- (12) Sworn affidavit that the company is not in receivership.

List of the pre-qualified bidders will be placed on the notice Board of the BOSUBEB Headquarters.

(2) COLLECTION TENDER DOCUMENT

Interested Bidders may collect Tender documents from Desk officer UBEC projects from **17 November**, **2020 to 23 November**, **2020** from (Monday – Friday) upon payment of appropriate administrative charges and non-refundable Tender fees.

(3) SUBMISSION OF TENDER

Tenders are to be deposited in the Tender Box at the conference Hall of the Board Head Quarter SUBEB, No 1 Jos road Maiduguri, Borno State from **Thursday 23 November** between 8 am to 4 pm, and closed at **12 Noon on 30 November, 2020.** The Tenders documents should be clearly marked "Tender" for specific Tender lot addressed to the Executive Chairman Borno State Universal Basic Education Board, No 1 Jos Road shall be opened immediately after the deadline for submission.

(4) NOTE:

- Tender submitted after deadline of submission will be returned unopened.
- Borno SUBEB, will not be liable for improper submission or unregistered tenders.
- Any tender that does not comply with the above requirements or any form of deviation from the requirements will be rejected.

SIGNED:

SECRETARY MINISTERIAL TENDER BOARD

BORNO SUBEB